
184,984,654,613

105,153,034,635

79,831,619,978

184,350,092,607

104,917,385,362

79,432,707,245

634,562,006

235,649,273

398,912,733

168,597,830,153

94,357,192,503

74,240,637,650

167,979,515,744

94,133,562,600

73,845,953,144

618,314,409

223,629,903

394,684,506

16,386,824,460

10,795,842,132

5,590,982,328

16,370,576,863

10,783,822,762

5,586,754,101

16,247,597

12,019,370

4,228,227

181,440,337,854

103,086,529,113

78,353,808,741

180,815,257,464

102,858,449,166

77,956,808,298

625,080,390

228,079,947

397,000,443

Grand Total
 總　　　計 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

local nationality
Workers of the
本國籍勞工 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

(Note)
Foreign spouses
外籍配偶 (註) 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

中華民國105年

 同表91。

 　　　  －按身分別及性別分
 表104　勞工退休金應計提繳金額(本國籍勞工、外籍配偶)

 單位：新台幣元

強制對象 Workers
 總　　　　　　　　計

Grand Total

適用

to the
Workers

 身分別、性別

Type of Contribution & Sex

A+D+G+H

雇主提繳

B+E
employers

Contribute by
個人提繳

C+F+G+H
by workers
Contribute

(A)=B+C

 註：



166,982,933,031

93,756,086,128

73,226,846,903

166,371,766,640

93,537,935,969

72,833,830,671

611,166,391

218,150,159

393,016,232

14,457,404,823

9,330,442,985

5,126,961,838

14,443,490,824

9,320,513,197

5,122,977,627

13,913,999

9,929,788

3,984,211

2,217,183,091

1,058,618,518

1,158,564,573

2,208,992,495

1,052,252,996

1,156,739,499

8,190,596

6,365,522

1,825,074

1,614,897,122

601,106,375

1,013,790,747

1,607,749,104

595,626,631

1,012,122,473

7,148,018

5,479,744

1,668,274

602,285,969

457,512,143

144,773,826

601,243,391

456,626,365

144,617,026

1,042,578

885,778

156,800

1,306,424,304

997,949,565

308,474,739

1,305,162,096

996,745,761

308,416,335

1,262,208

1,203,804

58,404

20,709,364

9,937,439

10,771,925

20,680,552

9,937,439

10,743,113

28,812

－

28,812

2016

See Table 91.

 　　　　   Foreign Spouses), by Type of Contribution and Sex
Table 104  Due Amount of Contribution (Workers of the Local Nationality,

 Unit：NT$

who contribute compulsorily  自　願　對　象 Workers who contribute voluntarily

勞基法之勞工

Labor Standards Act
who are subject

 受委任工作者、不適用勞基法之勞工

not subject to the Labor Standards Act
Appointed workers or workers who are

勞動之雇主
實際從事

the work
actually renders
Employers who

自營作業者

operators
employed

Self-

雇主提繳

(B)
by employers

Contribute
個人提繳

(C)
by workers
Contribute

(D)=E+F

雇主提繳

(E)
by employers

Contribute
個人提繳

(F)
by workers
Contribute

個人提繳

(G)
by workers
Contribute

個人提繳

(H)
by workers
Contribute

 Note：


