表104 勞工退休金應計提繳金額(本國籍勞工、外籍配偶) —按身分別及性別分

中華民國105年 單位:新台幣元											
			總計		<u>-</u>	強制對象 Workers					
身分別、性別					適用						
				Workers to the							
Type of Contribution & Sex				雇主提繳	個人提繳						
			A + D + C + H	Contribute by employers B+E	Contribute by workers	(A) B+C					
			A+D+G+H	B+E	Ć+F+G+H	(A)=B+C					
總 計 Grand Total	計	Total	184,984,654,613	168,597,830,153	16,386,824,460	181,440,337,854					
	男	Male	105,153,034,635	94,357,192,503	10,795,842,132	103,086,529,113					
	女	Female	79,831,619,978	74,240,637,650	5,590,982,328	78,353,808,741					
	^	remaie	79,031,019,970	74,240,037,030	3,370,762,326	76,333,606,741					
本國籍勞工 Workers of the	計	Total	184,350,092,607	167,979,515,744	16,370,576,863	180,815,257,464					
local nationality											
	男	Male	104,917,385,362	94,133,562,600	10,783,822,762	102,858,449,166					
		F1-	70 422 707 245	72.045.052.144	5 50 6 75 4 101	77 05 ¢ 000 2 00					
	女	Female	79,432,707,245	73,845,953,144	5,586,754,101	77,956,808,298					
外籍配偶 (註) Foreign spouses	計	Total	634,562,006	618,314,409	16,247,597	625,080,390					
(Note)											
	男	Male	235,649,273	223,629,903	12,019,370	228,079,947					
			, , , , , ,	, , , ==	, , ,						
	女	Female	398,912,733	394,684,506	4,228,227	397,000,443					

註:同表91。

Table 104 Due Amount of Contribution (Workers of the Local Nationality, Foreign Spouses), by Type of Contribution and Sex

2016 Unit: NT\$

who contribute c	ompulsorily	自願對象 Workers who contribute voluntarily					
勞基法之勞工 who are subject Labor Standard		受委任工作者、不適用勞基法之勞工 Appointed workers or workers who are not subject to the Labor Standards Act			實際從事 勞動之雇主 Employers who actually renders the work	自營作業者 Self- employed operators	
雇主提繳 Contribute by employers (B)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (C)	(D)=E+F	雇主提繳 Contribute by employers (E)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (F)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (G)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (H)	
166,982,933,031	14,457,404,823	2,217,183,091	1,614,897,122	602,285,969	1,306,424,304	20,709,364	
93,756,086,128	9,330,442,985	1,058,618,518	601,106,375	457,512,143	997,949,565	9,937,439	
73,226,846,903	5,126,961,838	1,158,564,573	1,013,790,747	144,773,826	308,474,739	10,771,925	
166,371,766,640	14,443,490,824	2,208,992,495	1,607,749,104	601,243,391	1,305,162,096	20,680,552	
93,537,935,969	9,320,513,197	1,052,252,996	595,626,631	456,626,365	996,745,761	9,937,439	
72,833,830,671	5,122,977,627	1,156,739,499	1,012,122,473	144,617,026	308,416,335	10,743,113	
611,166,391	13,913,999	8,190,596	7,148,018	1,042,578	1,262,208	28,812	
218,150,159	9,929,788	6,365,522	5,479,744	885,778	1,203,804	-	
393,016,232	3,984,211	1,825,074	1,668,274	156,800	58,404	28,812	

Note: See Table 91.